
 

EWC – Tender Advert                        15 July 2025                             Page 1 of 2                    PWK/pwk 

 

Ekurhuleni West TVET College  

  Notice of Invitation to Tender 
Ekurhuleni West TVET College invites the following tender: 

Tender Number  Selection Criteria  

Compulsory 
Tender 
Briefing 
Session  Closure of Tender  

ADVERTISEMENT:  
 
EWCBID:11 /2025 
PREPARATION OF GRAP 
COMPLIANT ANNUAL 
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, 
ASSETS VERIFICATION, 
UPDATE AND MONITORING OF 
ASSET REGISTER AND AUDIT 
READINESS AND SUPPORT 
FOR PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS.  

 
PPPFA 80: 20  
 
Minimum Functionality 
required is 70% and EWC 
Specific Goals 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
All bidders will be 
evaluated for:  
• Preferential point 
system  
• EWC functionality 
process 
• EWC Specific 
Goals   
• Ekurhuleni West 
TVET College 
subscribes to the 
Preferential 
Procurement 
Policy Framework 
Act, 2000 (Act No 
5 of 2000) and its 
Regulations 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No briefing 
session 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

11 August 2025, 11:00 
am 

Non-compulsory Public 
Opening  

 
11 August 2025 at 11:30 
am at EWC Head Office, 
Corporate Centre 
Reception 
Cnr Rose-Innes and 
Flag Road 
Germiston  
1400 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

EWC reserves the right not to accept the lowest bidder or any proposal or may award the 

tender to more than one service provider or partially appoint.   

 

Tender documents will be available for collection at the College from  16 July 2025 – 10 August  

2025 ONLY, 08:00 to 13:00 at a non-refundable fee of R1,000.00 to be deposited into this account, 

ABSA Account number: 935 979 3991 (Saving account), Account Holder: Ekurhuleni West TVET 

College. Documents can be collected from EWC Head Office. Use your company name as a 

reference; otherwise, your company will be disqualified.  

 



 

EWC – Tender Advert                        15 July 2025                             Page 2 of 2                    PWK/pwk 

 

 

 

 

 

 
NO FAXED, POSTED/COURIER OR E-MAILED AND LATE APPLICATIONS WILL BE 

ACCEPTED.  

Sealed tenders must be deposited during office hours from 08:00 - 15:00 (Monday - 

Thursday) and 08:00 - 12:00 (Friday) in the tender depositing box at the reception of 

Corporate Centre (Please sign submission register otherwise your submission will not be 

evaluated), EWC, cnr Rose Innes and Flag Street, Germiston, Gauteng.  

 

 

For further information, please direct the enquiries to Neriah Radebe at (011) 323-1600 or 

e-mail: neriahr@ewc.edu.za  

   

 

mailto:neriahr@ewc.edu.za

